03-13-2003

| Form PTO-1594 RE (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
|--|--|
| Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ 1025 | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Treat Entertainment, Inc. Individual(s) Association | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Anderson Press Incorporated Internal Address: 3101 Clairmont Road, Suite C |
| General Partnership Corporation-State Other | City:_Atlanta State:_GA Zip:_30329 Individual(s) citizenship Association |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 02/18/2003 | Limited Partnership Corporation-State Alabama Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) PEEL & PRESS PAGES 76/402149 Additional number(s) at | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) EZ-WRAPS 2,566,217 tached Yes No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fish & Neave | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Internal Address:_Rebecca B. Gibbs, Esq. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas | 8. Deposit account number: 06-1075 |
| City: New York State: NY Zip:10020 DO NOT USE 9. Signature. | THIS SPACE |
| Total number of pages including cov | ignature Output Date 3/5/03 Date |

03/12/2003 ECOOPER 00000208 76402149 Mail ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet informat Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 OP 150.00 OP

Treat Entertainment, Inc. Name Change to Anderson Press Incorporated

| Mark | Application or Registration Number |
|-------------------------|------------------------------------|
| AMERICA BANDS TOGETHER | 76/335369 |
| Baby's Handprint Design | 2,677,266 |
| EXTREME CRYSTAL TATTOOS | 76/260959 |
| HANDPRINT MEMORIES | 2,617,509 |
| QUIZAROO | 76/406615 |

STATE OF ALABAMA

I, Nancy L. Worley, Secretary of State of the State of Alabama, having custody of the Great and Principal Seal of said State, do hereby certify that pursuant to the provisions of Section 10-2B-4.02, Code of Alabama 1975, and upon an examination of the corporation records on file in this office, the following corporate name is reserved as available:

Anderson Press Incorporated

This domestic corporation name is proposed to be incorporated in Lauderdale County and is for the exclusive use of TIMOTHY K CORLEY PC, PO Box 1168, Florence, AL 35631 for a period of one hundred twenty days beginning February 11, 2003 and expiring June 12, 2003.

RLPY 2003 10168
Recorded In Above Book and Pase
02/18/2003 01:58:14 PM
Dewey D. Mitchell
Probate Judse
Lauderdale County: AL

Recording Fee TOTAL

11.00 11.00



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State, at the Capitol, in the City of Montgomery, on this day.

February 11, 2003

Date

Nancy L.Worley

Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF TREAT ENTERTAINMENT, INC. (AN ALABAMA CORPORATION) CHANGING ITS NAME TO

ANDERSON PRESS INCORPORATED

Treat Entertainment, Inc., an Alabama corporation, adopts and files these Articles of Amendment as follows:

1. The name of the corporation is:

Treat Entertainment, Inc.

2. The amendment adopted is:

Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the corporation is amended to read as follows:

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation is:

ANDERSON PRESS INCORPORATED

- 3. The amendment requires no exchange of shares and effects no change in the stated capital of the corporation.
- 4. The amendment was approved by action taken by the shareholders and directors of the corporation by unanimous consent in writing without a meeting done as of January 24, 2003. At the time of such action, the corporation had outstanding 1,073,204 shares of capital stock, all of the same class, all of which were voted in favor of the amendment.

In witness whereof, the undersigned corporation has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 18 to day of February, 2003.

TREAT ENTERTAINMENT, INC.

By:

John C. McDowell

Its President

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY AND TO BE RETURNED TO:

RECORDED: 03/11/2003

Timothy K. Corley 2815 Darby Drive Florence, AL 35631